Attachment 1 Application for Transfer of Control of ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom

Background

ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom (f/k/a Net Express, Inc.) is a privately held company, organized under the laws of the state of Michigan.

Note: Notice of corporate name change submitted with conf number: IB2014000149

ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom has no market share in the interexchange market and is not dominant with respect to any service or product. The proposed transaction will not result in any change in the market share of ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom.

ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom is (a) Not a foreign carrier; (b) Not controlled by, or is under common control with a foreign carrier; (c) Not affiliated with a foreign carrier; (d) Not to be affiliated with a foreign carrier upon consummation of the proposed transfer of control.

Answer to Question 9

Applicants submit that the transaction requested herein will serve the public interest. The transfer of control of ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom is the result of an agreement between David W. Tuzinowski 91% shareholder in ITELECOM, INC. and Robert Jenereaux, a 9% shareholder, to transfer David W. Tuzinowski's ownership interest in ITELECOM, INC. to Robert Jenereaux

Following the transaction, ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom will continue to provide the same high-quality services as currently offered. The transaction will not result in any change of carrier for any customer. The transaction will not cause an interruption of customer services or change in rates, terms or condition. Accordingly, the transaction will be transparent to customer and in no event will it result in the discontinuance, reduction, loss, or impairment of service to customers.

Answer to Question 10

(a) Name, address and telephone number of each Applicant:

Transferor:

David W. Tuzinowski FRN: 0023290885

24782 Crestview Ct.

Farmington Hills, MI 48335

Tel: (248) 488-7371

Transferee:

Robert Jenereaux FRN: 0023303399

39608 Burton Dr. Novi, MI 48375 Tel: (248) 442-2100

Licensee:

ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom (f/k/a Net Express, Inc.) **FRN: 0004979407**

24782 Crestview Ct.

Farmington Hills, MI 48335

Tel: (248) 488-7371

(b) Jurisdiction of Applicants:

Transferor: David W. Tuzinowski is a U.S. citizen.

Transferee: Robert Jenereaux is a US citizen

Licensee: ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom (f/k/a Net Express, Inc.) is a

Michigan corporation.

(c) Correspondence concerning this Application should be sent to:

David W. Tuzinowski 24782 Crestview Ct. Farminton Hills, MI 48335 (248) 488-7371 (Tel) dave@netexp.com

(d) Section 214 Authorizations Held

Transferor: David W. Tuzinowski does not hold any international or domestic Section 214 authorizations.

Transferee: Robert Jenereaux, does not hold any international or domestic Section 214 authorizations.

Licensee: ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom (f/k/a Net Express, Inc) holds International resale authority pursuant to File No. ITC-214-20010816-00421 granted 8/31/2001

Answer to Question 11

Pre-Transaction Ownership of ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom: The following individuals own a ten percent (10%) or greater direct or indirect interest in ITELECOM, INC.:

David W. Tuzinowski 24782 Crestview Ct. Farmington Hills, MI 48335 Citizenship: US

Principal business: Telecommunications

Percentage of ownership: 91%

No other person or entity holds a 10% or more direct or indirect equity or voting interest in ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom

Post-Transaction Ownership of ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom: The following corporation will own a ten percent (10%) or greater direct or indirect interest in ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom:

Robert Jenereaux 39608 Burton Dr. Novi, MI 48375 Citizenship: US

Principal business: Telecommunications

Percentage of ownership: 100%

ITELECOM, INC. d/b/a Advent Telecom. does not have any interlocking directorates and will not have any interlocking directors after the transaction.

Answer to Question 13

See response to Question 9.

Answer to Question 20

The applicants respectfully submit this application is eligible for streamlined processing pursuant to Sections 63.12(a)-(b) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.12(a)-(b). In particular, none of the exclusionary criteria set forth in Section 63.12(c) applies. Accordingly, this Application qualifies for streamlined processing pursuant to Section 63.12 of the Commission's rules.